
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9484404

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM - REGION IV-B MIMAROPA

Title Procurement of MIMAROPA Promotional and Marketing Brochures

Area of Delivery Philippines

Solicitation Number: 2023-02-10

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Printing Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 700,000.00

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Faye Angeli Argamosa
Reyes
Tourism Operations Officer
II
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-459-5200 Ext.119

tdd.mimaropa@gmail.com

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/02/2023

Last Updated / Time 14/02/2023 17:39 PM

Closing Date / Time 22/02/2023 17:00 PM

Description

OBJECTIVE:
To strengthen the marketing and promotions of the different tourism products and highlight existing and emerging
destination in the MIMAROPA Region and to inform and educate the public about the tourism industry and its
advocacies.

MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:

1. Must have been in the production business for at least 2 years
2. Must be able to provide services on a Send-Bill Arrangement
3. Must have PhilGEPS Registration.

SCOPE OF WORK/DELIVERABLES:

1. Content

• MIMAROPA and Provincial Tourism Overview
• Lifetime QR Code of DOT-Accredited Establishments
• Information on Destinations, Attractions, and Activities with Photos
• Comprehensive MIMAROPA and Provincial Maps
• Contact Information and other relevant details

The list of contents and photos will be provided by the end-user. The development of narrative and written contents
per brochure will be developed by the supplier for approval of the end-user.

2. Brochure

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Size : 24x15
Material : 100 lb Silk Text
Color : Full Color Front, Full Color Back
With : Accordion Six-Fold and Half Fold
: Insert – Full Color Print
Others : Actual sample approval prior of production
Design : Submission of 3 different Layouts/Key visuals
Production Time : 3 weeks upon approval of approved sample
Quantity : MIMAROPA: 5,000 pieces
Occidental Mindoro: 3,000 pieces
Oriental Mindoro: 3,000 pieces
Marinduque: 3,000 pieces
Romblon: 3,000 pieces
Palawan: 3,000 pieces
Budget Estimate: PHP35/pc

• Creation of the MIMAROPA Tourism Official Logo in colored and black and white for branding, marketing, and
brochure use
• Must be registered in the Intellectual Property Office (IPO)

DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS

1. Mayor’s Permit / License
2. PhilGEPS Platinum Cettificate
3. Duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
4. Sec/DTI certification
5. BIR Registration / TIN

The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package cost,
provided that the amount of bid does not exceed the above total budget.

Contact Person:

Mr. Marc Ramiro R. Ortiz Luis
DOT MIMAROPA Regional Office
Mobile (0917) 7160305 | dot4b.bacsecretariat@gmail.com

Created by Faye Angeli Argamosa Reyes

Date Created 14/02/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

© 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved. Help | Contact Us | Sitemap

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9484404#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9484404#
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

